
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH 

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 CP03426561 FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA -2,2 -2,5 F 1 -3 41

2 CP03367907 FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 2,1 1,4 M 1 0 39

3 CP39774004 ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 4,3 3,3 M 1 3 38

4 CP01312472 ESPINO BOHN, CHRISTIAN 2 1,9 M 1 0 35

5 CP01265928 ZAPPALA, GIORGIO 12,1 10 M 3 11 33

CP03263056 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 6,4 6,1 M 2 5 33

CP01455443 SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL 2,7 3 M 1 1 33

8 CP01778907 CABALLERO LEON, FERNANDO 3,6 3,4 M 1 2 32

9 CP01792556 KELLY, IVAN 10,5 10 M 2 9 30

CP00312466 SORIA COMBA, MIGUEL 6,2 6 M 2 5 30

CP29938645 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 1,6 2,1 M 1 0 30

12 CP39381644 CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 7,4 7,1 M 2 6 29

CP03044119 GARCIA RAMIREZ, ISMAEL 1,5 1,8 M 1 0 29

14 CP03924015 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,8 M 2 8 28

CP35892293 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO 7,6 6,9 M 2 6 28

CP03263957 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 5,1 5,8 M 2 4 28

CP29778911 HELLENAES, THOR 2,5 3,4 M 1 1 28

18 CP29396403 LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 11,2 11,1 M 2 10 27

CP17457458 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, VICTOR MANUEL 10,4 10,1 M 2 9 27

20 CP03448902 BRANDT, FRANK 13 M 3 12 26

CP01818196 REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 13,1 13,2 M 3 12 26

CP00073758 ETCHEBARNE MACKENZIE, TOMAS ANDRES 11,2 8,7 M 2 10 26

CP03192745 GARCIA ROLLAND, JOSE IGNACIO 9,3 M 2 8 26

24 CP03908685 MARRERO WACHTENDORFF, LUIS 11,5 11,7 M 3 10 25

25 CP01945397 HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS 14,5 14,1 M 3 14 24

CP03075836 PIESCHKE, PASCAL 8,8 M 2 8 24

27 CP01958790 GAVILAN HERNANDEZ, JUAN JOSE 17,5 16,4 M 3 17 22

CP26764893 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 16,4 16,1 M 3 16 22

CP01444050 SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 16 15,6 M 3 15 22

CP02238929 ESCUDER MARTÍN, ANA 13,5 13,4 F 3 13 22

31 CP35363922 LEON GARCIA, JUAN MARTIN DE 12,4 M 3 11 21

CP26965814 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 10 10,3 M 2 9 21

33 CP00444894 RAMIREZ PEREZ, MARCO ANTONIO 14 13,9 M 3 13 20

34 CP39370873 MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 18,4 17,8 F 3 19 19

CP17281390 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, CRISTOBAL 13,7 13,9 M 3 13 19

CP39955318 CACERES RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO 7,5 M 2 6 19

37 CP17367922 PEREZ ZANARDINI, EDUARDO 17,3 17,1 M 3 16 18

CP03398913 GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 16,2 16,7 M 3 15 18

CP23327093 GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 7,1 M 2 6 18

40 CP00942958 PARADELA OUBIÑA, FERNANDO 23 22,2 M 4 22 17

CP29922533 ILIEV, IVAN 17,1 M 3 16 17

CP01978172 DUMBADZE , TEONA 15,5 F 3 16 17

CP01103805 RUIZ ALZUETA, BEGOÑA 13,8 13,9 F 3 14 17

CP03781420 CAÑADA ORTEGA, MANUEL JOSE 15,2 15,8 M 3 14 17

45 CP26746469 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 20,3 M 4 20 16

CP17162414 RODRIGUEZ PULIDO, JESUS 18,3 M 3 18 16



CP01982108 CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO 19 18,8 M 4 18 16

CP01327105 LEON FARRAY, MANUEL 17 17,2 M 3 16 16

CP00405388 NETTEBROCK, FRANK 7,9 M 2 7 16

50 CP39460519 CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 21,5 21,2 M 4 21 15

CP01457633 MARRERO GUERRA, DOMINGO 20,6 20,2 M 4 20 15

CP17205868 SANTANA DELGADO, RAFAEL 15,3 M 3 14 15

CP00469071 FURQUEZ , JOSE OSCAR 12,9 M 3 12 15

CP26400927 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, JOSE 9,9 M 2 9 15

55 CP39722467 ARGUELLO BLAS, IÑAKI 21,7 21,5 M 4 21 14

CP01977486 SANTIAGO JESUS TOLEDO JIMENEZ 20,6 M 4 20 14

CP39455939 HERRERO ROJO, GONZALO 21 M 4 20 14

CP39421833 POLICART GENE, XAVIER 17,5 M 3 17 14

CP26344829 ALVAREZ CARMONA, MANUEL 18 M 3 17 14

CP01816165 NOWAK , JAN 14 14,3 M 3 13 14

61 CP00891379 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO 27,2 26,2 M 5 27 13

CP39810063 GARCIA MINGUELL, CARLOS 23,4 M 4 23 13

CP26433874 REGALDIE HERMO, JOSE MANUEL 20,4 20,5 M 4 20 13

CP17988545 REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO 18,8 M 4 18 13

CP39429984 GUIJARRO BRITO, ENRIQUE MIGUEL 17,7 17,9 M 3 17 13

CP17889306 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 15,6 M 3 15 13

67 CP01961746 MARIÑO OUJO, ANTONIO 22,5 M 4 22 12

CP03277281 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,8 M 4 21 12

CP35957388 RODRIGUEZ CEJAS, FRANCISCO MANUEL 21,8 21,3 M 4 21 12

CP01104771 SUAREZ TORRES, JOSE JAVIER 20,4 20,9 M 4 20 12

CP00810281 JIMENEZ CARDENES, JUAN FRANCISCO 19,2 M 4 18 12

CP29396404 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 18,5 18,6 M 4 18 12

CP01963916 BUSTAMANTE RUIZ, LUIS MIGUEL 16,1 M 3 15 12

74 CP26979274 HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME 26,5 M 5 26 11

CP03341158 PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 26,3 26 M 4 26 11

CP35892415 GARCIA REPETTO, RUBEN MATIAS 24,3 24,6 M 4 24 11

CP26980987 BULBENA MARTINEZ, JAIME 24,8 M 4 24 11

CP29406200 CERNUSCHI, VALERIA 21,1 F 4 21 11

CP35948203 BUENO ESTEBAN, ALBERT 13,9 M 3 13 11

80 CP03904354 PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 26 26,1 M 4 26 10

CP00891422 LLORCA AFONSO, OLIVIA 25,3 24,7 F 4 26 10

CP26953544 JIMENEZ RAMIREZ, CRISTOBAL 24,2 25,5 M 4 24 10

CP39951909 VERBO PALOMINO, JOSE LUIS 13,6 M 3 13 10

84 CP35963362 PAZ ESPINOSA, ANDRES 30 29,3 M 5 30 9

CP17963757 MEJIAS TEBAR, PABLO 22,3 M 4 22 9

CP01806634 FERRANDO GOMEZ, RAFAEL CARLOS 21,6 M 4 21 9

CP03241443 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 20 M 4 19 9

CP35444044 GARCES MARTIN, JORDI 16,8 17 M 3 16 9

CP39981843 JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA 15,3 F 3 15 9

90 CP26171935 REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 27,7 M 5 27 8

CP39098832 CARRETERO DORESTE, PATRICIA ELENA 26,7 F 5 27 8

CP01430546 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 23,1 23,4 M 4 23 8

CP39955307 GONZALEZ GARCIA, MARIA 22,2 F 4 23 8

CP01074354 RAMIREZ FELIPE, JOSE 21,6 21,8 M 4 21 8

CP01318001 GUTIERREZ GALINDO, JOSE 20,8 21,1 M 4 20 8

CP00970980 JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 20,2 20,9 M 4 20 8



97 CP03769674 ESCUDERO DEL CASTILLO, MIGUEL 28,6 M 5 28 6

CP35966493 DOMINGUEZ PEÑA, CONCEPCION 26,8 26,5 F 5 27 6

CP39975557 PERERA MEDINA, AGUSTIN 26,5 M 5 26 6

CP26476678 RAVELO, LYDIA 22,4 22,7 F 4 23 6

101 CP39910844 MEDINA RODRIGUEZ, OCTAVIO 27 M 5 27 5

CP26962240 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 26,5 F 5 27 5

CP17193162 DE MARTI VALLES, CAYETANO 21,8 22,2 M 4 21 5

104 CP39073961 GARCIA  FERRER, Mª ANGELES 41 F 6 31 4

CP35069929 GARCIA VALDES, LUIS MARIA 34,7 34,5 M 5 30 4

106 CP39431842 FERNANDEZ POZURAMA, JOAQUIN 26,5 M 5 26 2

107 CP39097973 REINA SAN ROMAN, EVA 39,6 F 6 31 0

CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 CP01265928 ZAPPALA, GIORGIO 12,1 10 M 3 11 44

2 CP39774004 ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 4,3 3,3 M 1 3 41

3 CP03367907 FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 2,1 1,4 M 1 0 39

4 CP03426561 FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA -2,2 -2,5 F 1 -3 38

CP03263056 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 6,4 6,1 M 2 5 38

CP01792556 KELLY, IVAN 10,5 10 M 2 9 38

CP03448902 BRANDT, FRANK 13 M 3 12 38

CP26764893 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 16,4 16,1 M 3 16 38

9 CP29396403 LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 11,2 11,1 M 2 10 37

CP01818196 REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 13,1 13,2 M 3 12 37

CP01945397 HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS 14,5 14,1 M 3 14 37

CP01444050 SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 16 15,6 M 3 15 37

13 CP00073758 ETCHEBARNE MACKENZIE, TOMAS ANDRES 11,2 8,7 M 2 10 36

14 CP01312472 ESPINO BOHN, CHRISTIAN 2 1,9 M 1 0 35

CP00312466 SORIA COMBA, MIGUEL 6,2 6 M 2 5 35

CP39381644 CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 7,4 7,1 M 2 6 35

CP03924015 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,8 M 2 8 35

CP17457458 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, VICTOR MANUEL 10,4 10,1 M 2 9 35

CP03908685 MARRERO WACHTENDORFF, LUIS 11,5 11,7 M 3 10 35

CP02238929 ESCUDER MARTÍN, ANA 13,5 13,4 F 3 13 35

21 CP01455443 SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL 2,7 3 M 1 1 34

CP01778907 CABALLERO LEON, FERNANDO 3,6 3,4 M 1 2 34

CP03192745 GARCIA ROLLAND, JOSE IGNACIO 9,3 M 2 8 34

CP17367922 PEREZ ZANARDINI, EDUARDO 17,3 17,1 M 3 16 34

25 CP00444894 RAMIREZ PEREZ, MARCO ANTONIO 14 13,9 M 3 13 33

CP01978172 DUMBADZE , TEONA 15,5 F 3 16 33

27 CP35892293 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO 7,6 6,9 M 2 6 32

CP03075836 PIESCHKE, PASCAL 8,8 M 2 8 32

CP17281390 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, CRISTOBAL 13,7 13,9 M 3 13 32

CP03398913 GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 16,2 16,7 M 3 15 32

CP01327105 LEON FARRAY, MANUEL 17 17,2 M 3 16 32

32 CP03263957 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 5,1 5,8 M 2 4 31

CP03781420 CAÑADA ORTEGA, MANUEL JOSE 15,2 15,8 M 3 14 31

34 CP29938645 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 1,6 2,1 M 1 0 30



CP35363922 LEON GARCIA, JUAN MARTIN DE 12,4 M 3 11 30

CP01103805 RUIZ ALZUETA, BEGOÑA 13,8 13,9 F 3 14 30

CP29922533 ILIEV, IVAN 17,1 M 3 16 30

38 CP03044119 GARCIA RAMIREZ, ISMAEL 1,5 1,8 M 1 0 29

CP29778911 HELLENAES, THOR 2,5 3,4 M 1 1 29

40 CP26965814 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 10 10,3 M 2 9 28

CP17205868 SANTANA DELGADO, RAFAEL 15,3 M 3 14 28

42 CP00469071 FURQUEZ , JOSE OSCAR 12,9 M 3 12 27

43 CP39955318 CACERES RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO 7,5 M 2 6 25

CP01963916 BUSTAMANTE RUIZ, LUIS MIGUEL 16,1 M 3 15 25

45 CP23327093 GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 7,1 M 2 6 24

CP26400927 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, JOSE 9,9 M 2 9 24

CP17889306 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 15,6 M 3 15 24

48 CP00405388 NETTEBROCK, FRANK 7,9 M 2 7 23

CP35948203 BUENO ESTEBAN, ALBERT 13,9 M 3 13 23

CP01816165 NOWAK , JAN 14 14,3 M 3 13 23

CP35444044 GARCES MARTIN, JORDI 16,8 17 M 3 16 23

52 CP39981843 JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA 15,3 F 3 15 21

53 CP39951909 VERBO PALOMINO, JOSE LUIS 13,6 M 3 13 20

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 CP01958790 GAVILAN HERNANDEZ, JUAN JOSE 17,5 16,4 M 3 17 39

2 CP00891379 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO 27,2 26,2 M 5 27 38

3 CP39370873 MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 18,4 17,8 F 3 19 37

CP00942958 PARADELA OUBIÑA, FERNANDO 23 22,2 M 4 22 37

5 CP26746469 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 20,3 M 4 20 35

CP39460519 CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 21,5 21,2 M 4 21 35

7 CP03341158 PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 26,3 26 M 4 26 34

CP35963362 PAZ ESPINOSA, ANDRES 30 29,3 M 5 30 34

9 CP01982108 CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO 19 18,8 M 4 18 33

CP39722467 ARGUELLO BLAS, IÑAKI 21,7 21,5 M 4 21 33

CP26979274 HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME 26,5 M 5 26 33

12 CP17162414 RODRIGUEZ PULIDO, JESUS 18,3 M 3 18 32

CP26433874 REGALDIE HERMO, JOSE MANUEL 20,4 20,5 M 4 20 32

CP01457633 MARRERO GUERRA, DOMINGO 20,6 20,2 M 4 20 32

CP03277281 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,8 M 4 21 32

CP39810063 GARCIA MINGUELL, CARLOS 23,4 M 4 23 32

CP03904354 PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 26 26,1 M 4 26 32

CP00891422 LLORCA AFONSO, OLIVIA 25,3 24,7 F 4 26 32

19 CP01977486 SANTIAGO JESUS TOLEDO JIMENEZ 20,6 M 4 20 31

CP01104771 SUAREZ TORRES, JOSE JAVIER 20,4 20,9 M 4 20 31

CP35957388 RODRIGUEZ CEJAS, FRANCISCO MANUEL 21,8 21,3 M 4 21 31

CP26980987 BULBENA MARTINEZ, JAIME 24,8 M 4 24 31

23 CP39421833 POLICART GENE, XAVIER 17,5 M 3 17 30

CP01961746 MARIÑO OUJO, ANTONIO 22,5 M 4 22 30

CP17963757 MEJIAS TEBAR, PABLO 22,3 M 4 22 30

CP01430546 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 23,1 23,4 M 4 23 30



CP35892415 GARCIA REPETTO, RUBEN MATIAS 24,3 24,6 M 4 24 30

CP35966493 DOMINGUEZ PEÑA, CONCEPCION 26,8 26,5 F 5 27 30

CP26171935 REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 27,7 M 5 27 30

30 CP29396404 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 18,5 18,6 M 4 18 29

31 CP39429984 GUIJARRO BRITO, ENRIQUE MIGUEL 17,7 17,9 M 3 17 28

CP17988545 REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO 18,8 M 4 18 28

CP00810281 JIMENEZ CARDENES, JUAN FRANCISCO 19,2 M 4 18 28

CP26953544 JIMENEZ RAMIREZ, CRISTOBAL 24,2 25,5 M 4 24 28

CP03769674 ESCUDERO DEL CASTILLO, MIGUEL 28,6 M 5 28 28

36 CP26344829 ALVAREZ CARMONA, MANUEL 18 M 3 17 27

CP29406200 CERNUSCHI, VALERIA 21,1 F 4 21 27

CP39955307 GONZALEZ GARCIA, MARIA 22,2 F 4 23 27

39 CP39455939 HERRERO ROJO, GONZALO 21 M 4 20 26

CP01318001 GUTIERREZ GALINDO, JOSE 20,8 21,1 M 4 20 26

CP01806634 FERRANDO GOMEZ, RAFAEL CARLOS 21,6 M 4 21 26

42 CP01074354 RAMIREZ FELIPE, JOSE 21,6 21,8 M 4 21 25

CP39910844 MEDINA RODRIGUEZ, OCTAVIO 27 M 5 27 25

CP39098832 CARRETERO DORESTE, PATRICIA ELENA 26,7 F 5 27 25

45 CP03241443 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 20 M 4 19 23

CP35069929 GARCIA VALDES, LUIS MARIA 34,7 34,5 M 5 30 23

47 CP00970980 JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 20,2 20,9 M 4 20 22

CP26476678 RAVELO, LYDIA 22,4 22,7 F 4 23 22

49 CP17193162 DE MARTI VALLES, CAYETANO 21,8 22,2 M 4 21 21

CP39975557 PERERA MEDINA, AGUSTIN 26,5 M 5 26 21

51 CP26962240 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 26,5 F 5 27 20

CP39073961 GARCIA  FERRER, Mª ANGELES 41 F 6 31 20

53 CP39431842 FERNANDEZ POZURAMA, JOAQUIN 26,5 M 5 26 19

54 CP39097973 REINA SAN ROMAN, EVA 39,6 F 6 31 15


